
The following fees shall be paid with application for the appropriate permit designated.

A) PLAN REVIEW $40.00 Nonrefundable

B) RESIDENCE - ONE FAMILY

1) One Story.  Up to 1,500 square feet $160.00

1,501 square feet and up $210.00

2) 1 1/2 to 2-Story.  Up to 1,500 square feet $210.00

Minimum plus .10 cents per square foot.

1,501 square feet and up $260.00

Minimum plus .10 cents per square foot.

3) Plus an additional fee for the one and two family Wisconsin State Seal.

C) RESIDENCE - TWO FAMILY

1) One-Story $210.00

Minimum plus .10 cents per square foot.

2) Two-Story $210.00

Minimum plus .10 cents per square foot.

3) Plus an additional fee for the one and two family Wisconsin State Seal.

D) GARAGES - ATTACHED or UNATTACHED and ACCESSORY BUILDINGS THAT REQUIRE a BUILDING PERMIT

1) Five Dollars ($5.00) per 100 square feet for anything over 200 square feet.

E) REMODELING and ADDITIONS to STRUCTURES THAT REQUIRE a BUILDING PERMIT

1) First $1,000.00 in value $40.00

2) $1,001.00 to $5,000.00 in value $60.00

3) $5,000.00 in value and higher $2.00

per $1,000.00 in additional value with no maximum fee, plus plan 

review fee.

F)  OTHER BUILDINGS:  All other buildings, commercial, manufacturing and industrial,

including additions or remodeling to any existing structure in this category:

1)  Up to 25,000 cubic feet $90.00

2) Over 25,000 cubic feet $140.00

3) Plumbing add $40.00

4) Heating/Air conditioning add $40.00

5) Electrical add $40.00

G) WRECKING/MOVING:  Wrecking or moving permit fee $40.00 per day

for any structure.

H) FENCE PERMIT $40.00

I) NO PERMIT PENALTY:  In the event work is commenced prior to obtaining a

building permit, all fees shall  be doubled.
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